All other installations are considered non-standard installations.  For aerial 

installations more than one hundred fifty feet (150’), the first one hundred fifty feet (150’) shall be at 

the Standard Installation rate.  For underground installations more than one hundred twenty-five feet 

(125’), not involving a hard surface, the first one hundred twenty-five feet (125’) shall be at the Standard 

Installation rate.   

SECTION 3.4 – SUBSCRIBER NETWORK 

Licensee shall continue to own, operate and maintain the Cable Television System, to a 

minimum bandwidth of 750MHz in accordance with applicable law, and carrying Video Programming

[...]

(a) The Licensee shall provide funding to the Issuing Authority or its PEG Access Designee, 

as directed by the Issuing Authority, for capital costs for public, educational or governmental (PEG) 

access facilities and related equipment (the “PEG Access Capital Funding”), by two (2) separate means, 

as follows:  

(1)   A total of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000), paid as follows on or 

before the below referenced dates: 

July 1, 2025      $12,000 

July 1, 2026         $12,000 

July 1, 2027  $12,000 

July 1, 2028      $12,000 

July 1, 2029         $12,000 

July 1, 2030  $12,000 

July 1, 2031      $12,000

[...]

Whereas, the Contractor submitted a Proposal to furnish a new Mack GR42F Large 6-wheel 
Dump Truck, hereinafter referred to as “Program”; and 

Whereas, the Town has decided to award the contract therefore to the Contractor based on the 
quote sent to the Town of Medfield in the amount of Two-hundred and seventy-three thousand, 
five-hundred ninety-eight dollars ($273,598.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Town and the Contractor agree as follows: 
1. Contract Documents. The Contract Documents consist of this Agreement and the proposal 

for pricing and scope of work only from the contractor to the Town of Medfield, (Attachment

[...]

Task 5 – Construction Services

Review shop drawing submission for equipment. Address up to three (3) design related questions
from the contractor. $2,000

Fee Proposal
The estimated fee for the Scope of Work as described above is a lump sum fee not to exceed thirty-one
Thousand Dollars ($31,000) without additional authorization by the Town of Medfield.

We look forward to assisting the Town of Medfield on this important assignment. Should you have any
questions or comments please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
BETA Group, Inc.

Jaklyn Centracchio, PE, PTOE

[...]

All terms and conditions contained in the original contract dated April 26, 2022 not inconsistent herewith shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

Compensation: 

Compensation for services described above shall be made on the basis of a not to exceed fee of Twenty-Seven 

Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($27,300).  Apex’s current rate schedule (in effect April 1, 2025 through March 31, 

2026) is attached. The break down by task is provided in the table below: 

Contract Task Contract Budget  
Amendment 

No. 1 Fee 
Total Fee 

Task 1: On-Call Utility Peer Review